
1/ 4 04/03/2021 - EN
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF GENERATOR

Competition Notice

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

Official name: Tourism Enhancement Fund

Postal address: 60 Knutsford Boulevard 2nd Floor, Panjam Building Kingston 5

Contact information: Manager, Public Procurement

Telephone: 8769268684

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

DESCRIPTION

Tender Reference Number:
1284136

Scope (narration of procurement):
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF GENERATOR

Nature

Quantity

Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
(Choose one category only - works, supplies or services - which corresponds most to the specific object of your contract or
purchase(s))

 (a) Works  (b) Supplies  (c) Services
Main site or location of works Main place of delivery Main place of performance

A summary of the principal required terms and conditions of the procurement contract or the framework
agreement:
The Tourism Enhancement Fund (TEF) invites companies to submit proposals for the Supply and Installation of Standby
Generator for six (6) Locations:
• Lot 1 - Coral Gardens Police Station; St. James
• Lot 2 - Barnett Street Police Station; St. James
• Lot 3 - Barrett Town Police Station; St. James
• Lot 4 - Stewart Town Police Station; Trelawny
• Lot 5 - Gayle Police Station; St. Mary
• Lot 6 - Retreat Police Station; St. Mary
Bidders may bid on one (1) or more Lots for the various locations.

PPC Category Code and Titles
G0150-Electrical Equipment, Parts and Supplies
W0070-Electrical Works



2/ 4 04/03/2021 - EN
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF GENERATOR

Expected delivery time:

Date: 03/05/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy)



3/ 4 04/03/2021 - EN
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF GENERATOR

SECTION III: PROCEDURE

Type of procedure

Open - ICB

Open - NCB

Restricted Bidding (RB)

Single Source (SS)

Emergency Procedure

Specific Contract

Indicative Tender submission deadline:

Date: 29/03/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 14:00 UTC-5

Indicative Tender opening date:

Date: 29/03/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 14:15 UTC-5

National Competitive Bidding

International Competitive Bidding

Eligibility:
Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) at the time of Bid Submission.
Copy of a valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) Registration at the time of Bid Submission. The required category(ies)
are Electrical Works Grade 4 and above OR Electrical Equipment, Parts and Supplies.
Proof of certification from manufacturer(s) to sell, implement, and support the systems being proposed Authorization.
4.Signed Bid Securing Declaration

Qualification:

Funding Source: Government of Jamaica

Funding Providers:

Project Reference Number: NCB-2021-02-PD/021
Country of Contract Performance:

Jamaica

Outside of Jamaica

Non-petroleum indicator:

Non-petroleum

Petroleum related procurement

Planned Evaluation End date



4/ 4 04/03/2021 - EN
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF GENERATOR

Date: 03/04/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 10:00 UTC-5

Planned Contract Award date

Date: 03/05/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 10:00 UTC-5

SECTION IV: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:
04/03/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy)


	Competition Notice
	SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY
	NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

	SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT
	DESCRIPTION

	SECTION III: PROCEDURE
	Type of procedure

	SECTION IV: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
	DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:



